
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

Honorable Laura K. Grandy
Thursday, March 20, 2025
Current as of 03/10/2025 at 3:09 PM

Bankruptcy Court ESTL

U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Melvin Price US Courthouse

East St Louis, IL 62201

09:00 AM 29-00001 RESERVED DOCKET ENTRY
1

Matter:

09:00 AM 29-00001 RESERVED DOCKET ENTRY
2

Matter:

09:00 AM 29-00001 RESERVED DOCKET ENTRY
3

Matter:

09:00 AM 24-30766-lkg Mark R Strehl
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

PREL HRG

4

Matter: PREL HRG: Motion for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay filed by NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint
Mortgage Servicing

Molly Simons (NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Mark R Strehl)

09:00 AM 24-30955-lkg Stephen Lawrence Brown and Sharla Fay Brown
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

5

Matter: Confirmation Hearing
Michael J Benson (Debtor Stephen Lawrence Brown)

(Debtor Sharla Fay Brown)
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09:00 AM 25-30011-lkg Katie L Moore
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

6

Matter: Confirmation Hearing
Allen G Mealey (Debtor Katie L Moore)

09:00 AM 25-30033-lkg Tricia Elizabeth Burns Johnson
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

7

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Allen G Mealey (Debtor Tricia Elizabeth Burns Johnson)

09:00 AM 25-30030-lkg Jeffery William Meador and Cecily Angel Meador
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

8

Matter: 1.) Objection to Confirmation filed by State Bank of St. Jacob
2.) First Amended Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Sandra Tatoian (State Bank of St. Jacob)
Shari Lynn Murphy(Debtor Jeffery William Meador)

(Debtor Cecily Angel Meador)

09:00 AM 24-30882-lkg Jamie L Gregory
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

9

Matter: 1.) Confirmation Hearing
2.) Objection filed by Debtor Jamie Gregory to Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon
Leigh M Kline (Debtor Jamie L Gregory)

09:00 AM 22-30285-lkg Caitlin Tauer Phelan
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

10

Matter: Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Desirae Bedford (Debtor Caitlin Tauer Phelan)
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09:00 AM 25-30028-lkg Kenneth L Heine
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

11

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Brian J Lambert (Debtor Kenneth L Heine)

09:00 AM 24-30000-lkg Patricia Ann Cook
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

12

Matter: Motion to Compel filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Brian J Lambert (Debtor Patricia Ann Cook)

09:00 AM 22-30646-lkg Alesia Danyielle Dawson
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

13

Matter: Objection filed by Debtor Alesia Dawson to Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Brian J Lambert (Debtor Alesia Danyielle Dawson)

09:00 AM 24-30326-lkg Zella Mae Tenney
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

14

Matter: Objection filed by Debtor Zella Tenney to Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Brian J Lambert (Debtor Zella Mae Tenney)

09:00 AM 19-31460-lkg Beth A Snyder
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

15

Matter: Motion for Determination of Final Cure and Mortgage Payment filed by Debtor Beth Snyder

Karl Wulff (Debtor Beth A Snyder)
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09:00 AM 22-30514-lkg Daralyn Yvette Stayton
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

16

Matter: Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Karl J Wulff (Debtor Daralyn Yvette Stayton)

09:00 AM 23-30392-lkg Janna Beth Kossakoski
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

17

Matter: Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Karl J Wulff (Debtor Janna Beth Kossakoski)

09:00 AM 24-30941-lkg Travia Mykel Fisher
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

18

Matter: Second Amended Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Tobias Licker (Debtor Travia Mykel Fisher)

09:00 AM 24-30891-lkg Tia R Smith
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

19

Matter: 1.) Confirmation Hearing
2.) Objection filed by Debtor Tia Smith to Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon
Tobias Licker (Debtor Tia R Smith)

09:00 AM 23-30795-lkg Marsha D'Genia Sanders
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

20

Matter: Objection filed by Debtor Marsha Sanders to Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Tobias Licker (Debtor Marsha D'Genia Sanders)

Current as of 03/10/2025 at 3:09 PM Printed for Thursday, March 20, 2025

Page 4 of 13† indicates associated main case data



09:00 AM 23-30790-lkg Patrick A Welch
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

21

Matter: Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Tobias Licker (Debtor Patrick A Welch)

09:00 AM 24-30917-lkg Robert Dean Klich, II
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

22

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Robert Dean Klich II)

09:00 AM 24-30958-lkg Rose M Gaddie
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

23

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Rose M Gaddie)

09:00 AM 24-30630-lkg Ronald J. Foland
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

24

Matter: First Amended Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Ronald J. Foland)

09:00 AM 24-30654-lkg Bruce A Miller, Jr.
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

25

Matter: Objection to Untimely Filed Claim of Wells Fargo Bank NA filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Mary Ann Black (Wells Fargo Bank NA)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Bruce A Miller Jr.)
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09:00 AM 25-30005-lkg Katie Marie Earlin
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

26

Matter: 1.) First Amended Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon
2.) Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Katie Marie Earlin)

09:00 AM 23-30532-lkg Craig A Heimburger, Jr.
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

27

Matter: Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Craig A Heimburger Jr.)

09:00 AM 24-30098-lkg Jacquelyn Patrina Armstrong
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

28

Matter: Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Jacquelyn Patrina Armstrong)

09:00 AM 24-30956-lkg Robbie S Coakley
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

29

Matter: Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Robbie S Coakley)

09:00 AM 24-30960-lkg Labraisia L Rennecamp
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

30

Matter: Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Labraisia L Rennecamp)
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09:00 AM 23-30043-lkg Rosetta P Stitts
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

31

Matter: Objection filed by Debtor Rosetta Stitts to Motion to Authorize and/or Allow a Partial Claim Agreement
filed by Freedom Mortgage Corporation

Dana O'Brien (Freedom Mortgage Corporation)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Rosetta P Stitts)

09:00 AM 24-30583-lkg Brian J Stoops and Jaime Eileen Stoops
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

32

Matter: Objection filed by Trustee Russell Simon to Motion to Reinstate Case filed by Debtor Brian and Jaime
Stoops

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Michael J Benson (Debtor Brian J Stoops)

(Debtor Jaime Eileen Stoops)

09:00 AM 24-30735-lkg Dontarius J Marks and Trachelle Danaee Marks
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

33

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Dontarius J Marks)

(Debtor Trachelle Danaee Marks)

09:00 AM 24-30913-lkg Donna Marie Woolwine Moody
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

34

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Donna Marie Woolwine Moody)
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09:00 AM 24-30927-lkg Robert A Albaugh and April Renee Albaugh
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

35

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Robert A Albaugh)

(Debtor April Renee Albaugh)

09:00 AM 24-30930-lkg April Rene Bean
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

36

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor April Rene Bean)

09:00 AM 24-30938-lkg John W Coffman, IV and Amie Mechelle Coffman
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

37

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor John W Coffman IV)

(Debtor Amie Mechelle Coffman)

09:00 AM 24-30945-lkg Channing Ronyea Kimbrow
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

38

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Channing Ronyea Kimbrow)

09:00 AM 24-30946-lkg Lisa M Tucker
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

39

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Lisa M Tucker)
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09:00 AM 24-30952-lkg Lindsey Lea Richter
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

40

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Lindsey Lea Richter)

09:00 AM 25-30013-lkg Jace Cole Hallemann and Amber Lynn Hallemann
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

41

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Jace Cole Hallemann)

(Debtor Amber Lynn Hallemann)

09:00 AM 25-30015-lkg Jodi L Fernandes
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

42

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Jodi L Fernandes)

09:00 AM 25-30021-lkg Aarron Douglas Jordan
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

43

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Aarron Douglas Jordan)

09:00 AM 25-30024-lkg Lee A Mans and Elaine M Mans
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

44

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Lee A Mans)

(Debtor Elaine M Mans)
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09:00 AM 25-30032-lkg Cynthia A Winchester
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

45

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Cynthia A Winchester)

09:00 AM 25-30035-lkg Travis A Pyle and Shelby L Herren
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

46

Matter: Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Travis A Pyle)

(Debtor Shelby L Herren)

09:00 AM 24-30953-lkg Michael W Murphy and Amy R Murphy
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

47

Matter: First Amended Objection to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Michael W Murphy)

(Debtor Amy R Murphy)

09:00 AM 24-30949-lkg Michael Dan Taplin and Dawn M Taplin
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

48

Matter: Objections to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon and US Bank National Association

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
David Drescher (US Bank National Association)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Michael Dan Taplin)

(Debtor Dawn M Taplin)
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09:00 AM 24-30914-lkg Robert J Tretter and Paula M Tretter
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

49

Matter: Objections to Confirmation filed by Trustee Russell Simon and Capital One Auto Finance

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jennifer Rinn (Capital One Auto Finance)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Robert J Tretter)

(Debtor Paula M Tretter)

09:00 AM 24-30922-lkg Stephen L Perkins
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

50

Matter: First Amended Objection to First Amended Plan filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Stephen L Perkins)

09:00 AM 24-30506-lkg Jacob Richard Lusby
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

51

Matter: Objection to Second Amended Plan filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Jacob Richard Lusby)

09:00 AM 23-30883-lkg Alecia Marie Christ
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

52

Matter: Motion to Compel filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Alecia Marie Christ)

09:00 AM 24-30403-lkg LaTiffany S Cannon
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

53

Matter: Objection filed by Debtor LaTiffany Cannon to Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor LaTiffany S Cannon)
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09:00 AM 23-30079-lkg Daniel W Fitzgerald
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

54

Matter: Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Daniel W Fitzgerald)

09:00 AM 22-30296-lkg Xavier L Zimmerman and Tammy S Zimmerman
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

55

Matter: Objection filed by Debtors Tammy and Xavier Zimmerman to Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee
Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Xavier L Zimmerman)

(Debtor Tammy S Zimmerman)

09:00 AM 24-30907-lkg Linda M Smith
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

56

Matter: 1.) Confirmation Hearing
2.) Objection filed by Debtor Linda Smith to Motion to Dismiss Case for Failure to Make Plan Payments
filed by Trustee Russell Simon
3.) Objection filed by Debtor Linda Smith to Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Linda M Smith)

09:00 AM 24-30825-lkg Faybian Brittany Penn
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

57

Matter: Objection filed by Debtor Faybian Penn to Motion to Dismiss Case with a Permanent Bar to Discharge filed
by Trustee Russell Simon

Pro Se (Trustee Russell Simon)
Jerry D Graham, Jr (Debtor Faybian Brittany Penn)

09:00 AM 24-30954-lkg Michael E Henry and Tina Maria Henry
Ch 11
Trustee: Riske

58

Matter: Subchapter V Status Hearing
Spencer P Desai (Debtor Michael E Henry)

(Debtor Tina Maria Henry)
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09:00 AM 24-30423-lkg Historic Timber and Plank, Inc.
Ch 11
Trustee: Wallace

59

Matter: 1.) Motion For Authority to Use Cash Collateral filed by Debtor Historic Timber and Plank, Inc.
2.) Subchapter V Confirmation Hearing
Spencer P Desai (Debtor Historic Timber and Plank, Inc.)

09:00 AM 24-30424-lkg Sunset Lakes LLC
Ch 11
Trustee: Wallace

60

Matter: Subchapter V Confirmation Hearing
Spencer P Desai (Debtor Sunset Lakes LLC)

09:00 AM 24-30425-lkg Adkom, LLC
Ch 11 61

Matter: STATUS HRG RE: Deadline to file Motion to Dismiss Case
Spencer P Desai (Debtor Adkom, LLC)

09:00 AM 17-30503-lkg Dewitt L. Weary, III and Tamarra T. Weary
Ch 11 62

Matter: Motion to Convert Case From Chapter 11 to 7 filed by United States Trustee

Mark Skaggs (United States Trustee)
Spencer P Desai (Debtor Dewitt L. Weary III)

(Debtor Tamarra T. Weary)

09:00 AM 24-30675-lkg Vincent L Bell and LeSheryl F Bell
Ch 13
Trustee: Simon

Trial

63

Matter: TRIAL: Objection to Claim of JD Graham P.C. filed by Debtors LeSheryl and Vincent Bell

JD Graham (JD Graham)
Allen G Mealey (Debtor Vincent L Bell)

(Debtor LeSheryl F Bell)
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